1 / 10 Classification 420.45.10.00
Reference: 100--P--000063--E--01 / 01.05
Internal Gear Unit
for motor/pump service
Series QXM
1 General
1.1 Product description
The QXM drive unit can be used in

4) Direction of rotation on the right (on the shaft end looked: in the clockwise direction) = Oil flow flows from P1 to P2
Direction of rotation on the left (on the shaft end looked: against the clockwise direction) = Oil flow flows from P2 to P1
5.1 Ordering example
Required: internal gear drive unit QXM
Displ./Consump.: 40 cm3/rev
Continuous pressure: 300 bar
For use with mineral oil:
Ordering code: QXM 53--040 N
5.2 Standard configuration
S direction of rotation -- unrestricted
S 2--hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/1; Frame size QXV 3--6
2--hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/2; Frame size QXV 2+8
S Nitrile seals
S cylindrical shaft end to ISO R775
S separate drain port in rear cover of the drive unit
S ports P1 + P2 both the same size
5.3 Special features
09 = Viton seals
12 = 2--hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/2 (metric): Frame size QXV 3--6
29 = for HFB and HFC fluids, frame sizes 2--5
66 = 4--hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/2 (metric)
86 = for HFB and HFC fluids, frame sizes 6--8
130 = 2--quadrant operation, service port dimensions as per QX pumps
2--hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/2 (metric)
For other special features, contact Bucher
Commissioning see Operating Instructions100--I--000002--E--03
100--P--000063--E--01 / 01.05 9 / 10
6 Fluid cleanliness
QX pumps require fluid with a minimum
cleanliness level of NAS 1638, Class 9
or ISO 4406, code 20/18/15. This can
be achieved with a filter ratio of ß10
≥100.
HLP hydraulic oils to DIN 51524, Part 2,
can be used without any special re-
striction as long as they remain within
the specified temperature and viscos-
ity ranges. HFC fire--resistant fluids to
DIN 51502 can be used with the QR,
QT, QX and QXM series. Note that all
fire--resistant fluids require special ver-
sions of the pumps or motors and must
be approved by Bucher Hydraulics.
We recommend the use of fluids that
contain anti--wear additives for mixed--
friction operating conditions. Fluids wi-
thout appropriate additives can reduce
the service life of pumps and motors.
The user is responsible for maintaining,
and regularly checking, the fluid quali-
ty. Bucher Hydraulics recommends a
load capacity of ≥ 30 N/mm2 to Brug-
ger DIN 51347--2.
7 Note
This catalogue is intended for users
with specialist knowledge. The user
must check the suitability of the equip-
ment described herein in order to en-
sure that all of the conditions necessary
for the safety and proper functioning of
the system are fulfilled. If you have any
doubts or questions concerning the
use of these pumps, please consult Bu-
cher Hydraulics.
100--P--000063--E--01 / 01.05 10 / 10
BUCHER HYDRAULICS www.bucherhydraulics.com
We reserve the right of modification without prior notice.
Germany